
#1 Boys 100 Meters
1:05 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Devon Davis SR Merrillville 11.13 10

2 Michael Jones SO Merrillville 11.13 8

3 Darrius Sanders SR Ft. Wayne No 11.17 6

4 William Mcglothan SR Muncie Centr 11.49 5

5 Zak Daake SR Rochester Co 11.65 4

6 Brody Glenn JR Ft. Wayne Bis 11.84 3

7 Ashton Chambers SO Muncie Centr 11.92 2

8 Roman Santos SO Ft. Wayne No 12.17 1

9 Jackson Holzinger SR Huntington N 12.58

12:10 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Darrius Sanders SR Ft. Wayne No 11.25  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Michael Jones SO Merrillville 11.31  (NW)Q 1(2)

3 Devon Davis SR Merrillville 11.38  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 William Mcglothan SR Muncie Centr 11.47  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Zak Daake SR Rochester Co 11.73  (NW)q 2(3)

6 Brody Glenn JR Ft. Wayne Bis 11.80  (NW)q 1(3)

7 Ashton Chambers SO Muncie Centr 11.95  (NW)q 1(4)

8 Jackson Holzinger SR Huntington N 12.12  (NW)q 2(4)

9 Roman Santos SO Ft. Wayne No 12.20  (NW)q 2(5)

10 Krashaun Menson JR Ft. Wayne Bis 12.27  (NW) 2(6)

11 Zach Zehner SR Huntington N 12.32  (NW) 1(5)

12 Braxton Mencias JR Rochester Co 12.38  (NW) 1(6)

13 Jordan Turner JR Ft. Wayne No 12.65  (NW) 1(7)

14 Korie Schubbe JR South Bend C 14.35  (NW) 1(8)

Dominick Malone FR Ft. Wayne No DNS  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Darrius Sanders SR Ft. Wayne No 11.25Q

2 Michael Jones SO Merrillville 11.31Q

3 Brody Glenn JR Ft. Wayne Bis 11.80q

4 Ashton Chambers SO Muncie Centr 11.95q

5 Zach Zehner SR Huntington N 12.32

6 Braxton Mencias JR Rochester Co 12.38

7 Jordan Turner JR Ft. Wayne No 12.65

8 Korie Schubbe JR South Bend C 14.35

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Devon Davis SR Merrillville 11.38Q

2 William Mcglothan SR Muncie Centr 11.47Q

#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Zak Daake SR Rochester Co 11.73q

4 Jackson Holzinger SR Huntington N 12.12q

5 Roman Santos SO Ft. Wayne No 12.20q

6 Krashaun Menson JR Ft. Wayne Bis 12.27

Dominick Malone FR Ft. Wayne No DNS

#2 Girls 100 Meters
1:00 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Karis Davis JR Leo 12.85 10

2 Rylee Shotts SR Carroll (Fort 13.18 8

3 Kenzie Bradley JR Rochester Co 13.34 6

4 Aliyah Sauder FR Carroll (Fort 13.38 5

5 Grace Stedge JR Homestead 13.61 4

6 Grace  Gross SR Huntington N 13.76 3

7 Taylor Swygart FR Leo 13.85 2

8 Maggie Jordan SO Ft. Wayne No 13.88 1

9 Jasmine Barnes FR Homestead 13.91

12:05 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Karis Davis JR Leo 12.69  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Kenzie Bradley JR Rochester Co 13.33  (NW)Q 1(2)

3 Rylee Shotts SR Carroll (Fort 13.39  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 Grace Stedge JR Homestead 13.50  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Aliyah Sauder FR Carroll (Fort 13.53  (NW)q 2(3)

6 Grace  Gross SR Huntington N 13.67  (NW)q 1(3)

7 Taylor Swygart FR Leo 13.82  (NW)q 1(4)

8 Jasmine Barnes FR Homestead 13.95  (NW)q 2(4)

9 Maggie Jordan SO Ft. Wayne No 13.96  (NW)q 1(5)

10 Lily  Clanin SR Huntington N 14.03  (NW) 2(5)

11 Kami Burkett JR Rochester Co 14.19  (NW) 2(6)

12 Amethyste Berghoff SR Ft. Wayne Bis 14.39  (NW) 1(6)

13 Myla  Smith SO Ft. Wayne No 14.44  (NW) 1(7)

14 Addie  Davis FR Ft. Wayne Bis 15.09  (NW) 2(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Karis Davis JR Leo 12.69Q

2 Kenzie Bradley JR Rochester Co 13.33Q

3 Grace  Gross SR Huntington N 13.67q

4 Taylor Swygart FR Leo 13.82q
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#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 Maggie Jordan SO Ft. Wayne No 13.96q

6 Amethyste Berghoff SR Ft. Wayne Bis 14.39

7 Myla  Smith SO Ft. Wayne No 14.44

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Rylee Shotts SR Carroll (Fort 13.39Q

2 Grace Stedge JR Homestead 13.50Q

3 Aliyah Sauder FR Carroll (Fort 13.53q

4 Jasmine Barnes FR Homestead 13.95q

5 Lily  Clanin SR Huntington N 14.03

6 Kami Burkett JR Rochester Co 14.19

7 Addie  Davis FR Ft. Wayne Bis 15.09

#3 Boys 1600 Meters
1:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Sam Voss SR Muncie Centr 4:46.92 10

2 JT York JR Huntington N 4:46.96 8

3 Jacob Lewis JR Ft. Wayne No 4:51.71 6

4 Logan Otis JR Ft. Wayne No 5:04.55 5

5 Dylan Stieninger JR Rochester Co 5:05.31 4

6 RJ Keranko SO Rochester Co 5:09.08 3

7 Dane Blackburn JR Huntington N 5:09.27 2

8 Mason Herrera FR Ft. Wayne No 5:11.18 1

9 David Voss JR Muncie Centr 5:12.59

10 Tristan Staton FR Ft. Wayne No 5:16.21

11 Jacob Stetzel JR Ft. Wayne Bis 5:24.78

12 Carlos Callahan SO Merrillville 5:28.71

13 David Walton SO Merrillville 5:38.99

14 Henry  Steele FR Ft. Wayne Bis 5:45.82

#4 Girls 1600 Meters
1:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Ella Colclesser FR Huntington N 5:23.26 10

2 Ashlyn Minton SR Carroll (Fort 5:30.12 8

3 Isabelle Shenfeld FR Leo 5:30.83 6

4 Hanna  Whitney SR Huntington N 5:37.15 5

5 Amelia Faber JR Homestead 5:38.12 4

6 Lauren  Saddington FR Homestead 5:39.05 3

7 Madilyn Calloway JR Rochester Co 5:43.62 2

8 Renee Beaubien JR Leo 5:45.69 1

9 Kasey Craig JR Ft. Wayne No 5:49.59

10 Hannah Hawkins SR Ft. Wayne Bis 5:57.76

11 Paige Hout SO Carroll (Fort 5:59.75

12 luissa Paris FR Ft. Wayne Bis 6:37.77

#5 Boys 3200 Meters
11:20 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Conyer Wilson FR Ft. Wayne No 10:31.27 10

2 Chris Rohr SO Rochester Co 10:36.50 8

3 Peyton Hiatt JR Rochester Co 10:43.04 6

4 Chase McCarel FR Ft. Wayne No 10:44.85 5

5 Gatlin Boxell SO Huntington N 10:52.58 4

6 Owen Stewart SO Ft. Wayne No 10:54.27 3

7 David Voss JR Muncie Centr 10:57.23 2

8 Cody Raideau SO Ft. Wayne Bis 11:01.70 1

9 Gabe Reynolds FR Muncie Centr 11:06.55

10 Jack Holzinger SO Huntington N 11:32.48

11 Henry  Steele FR Ft. Wayne Bis 11:37.68

12 Garett  Jauregui SO Ft. Wayne No 11:51.23

#6 Girls 3200 Meters
11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Addy Wiley JR Huntington N 10:48.39 10

2 Ashlyn Minton SR Carroll (Fort 11:17.23 8

3 Taylor Hansen FR Carroll (Fort 11:24.70 6

4 Isabelle Shenfeld FR Leo 11:29.62 5

5 Addison Knoblauch FR Homestead 11:29.81 4

6 Sarah Busch SR Ft. Wayne Bis 12:01.70 3

7 Renee Beaubien JR Leo 12:08.38 2

8 Claire Weidler SR Homestead 12:26.15 1

9 Gracie Fields FR Huntington N 12:51.58

10 Elana Bode JR Rochester Co 13:55.23

#7 Girls 100m Hurdles
12:40 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jaliyah  Paige FR Ft. Wayne No 15.74 10

2 Leah  Handshoe JR Leo 16.58 8

3 Emma Holzinger SO Huntington N 17.16 6

4 Gloria Coolman SR Leo 17.18 5

5 Ryann Parrish JR Homestead 17.19 4

6 Alex Shaw SR Carroll (Fort 17.50 3

7 Kylei Van JR Homestead 18.93 2

8 Janna Teusch SO Huntington N 19.03 1

9 Hanna Shotts SO Carroll (Fort 19.79

11:40 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Jaliyah  Paige FR Ft. Wayne No 15.76  (NW)Q 2(1)
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#7 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
11:40 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
2 Leah  Handshoe JR Leo 16.65  (NW)Q 1(1)

3 Emma Holzinger SO Huntington N 16.81  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 Gloria Coolman SR Leo 16.93  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Alex Shaw SR Carroll (Fort 17.33  (NW)q 2(3)

6 Ryann Parrish JR Homestead 17.43  (NW)q 1(3)

7 Hanna Shotts SO Carroll (Fort 17.81  (NW)q 2(4)

8 Janna Teusch SO Huntington N 18.35  (NW)q 2(5)

9 Kylei Van JR Homestead 18.56  (NW)q 1(4)

10 Macie Nelson SO Rochester Co 19.36  (NW) 1(5)

11 lexi dippold JR Ft. Wayne Bis 19.74  (NW) 1(6)

12 Ella Brooks SO Rochester Co 21.38  (NW) 2(6)

13 Emani Bragg JR Ft. Wayne Bis 22.08  (NW) 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Leah  Handshoe JR Leo 16.65Q

2 Emma Holzinger SO Huntington N 16.81Q

3 Ryann Parrish JR Homestead 17.43q

4 Kylei Van JR Homestead 18.56q

5 Macie Nelson SO Rochester Co 19.36

6 lexi dippold JR Ft. Wayne Bis 19.74

7 Emani Bragg JR Ft. Wayne Bis 22.08

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jaliyah  Paige FR Ft. Wayne No 15.76Q

2 Gloria Coolman SR Leo 16.93Q

3 Alex Shaw SR Carroll (Fort 17.33q

4 Hanna Shotts SO Carroll (Fort 17.81q

5 Janna Teusch SO Huntington N 18.35q

6 Ella Brooks SO Rochester Co 21.38

#8 Boys 110m Hurdles
12:50 AM:

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 RaShaun Donald SR Merrillville 15.70 10

2 Caleb Carter JR Merrillville 16.09 8

3 Da'Marion Walker SR Muncie Centr 16.21 6

4 Micah Plemons SO Huntington N 16.75 5

5 Seth Scheiber SR Ft. Wayne Bis 16.94 4

6 Brice Hines JR Muncie Centr 18.99 3

7 Kaiden Towell SO Rochester Co 19.54 2

8 Braxton Jimenez SR Rochester Co 20.05 1

#9 Boys 300m Hurdles
1:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Da'Marion Walker SR Muncie Centr 43.30 2(1) 10

2 Caleb Carter JR Merrillville 43.49 2(2) 8

3 RaShaun Donald SR Merrillville 43.91 2(3) 6

4 Caleb Reust FR Huntington N 44.08 2(4) 5

5 Chris Covey JR Huntington N 45.33 2(5) 4

6 Jayden Almendralo JR Ft. Wayne No 45.42 2(6) 3

7 Seth Scheiber SR Ft. Wayne Bis 50.02 1(1) 2

8 Brice Hines JR Muncie Centr 50.04 2(7) 1

9 Kaiden Towell SO Rochester Co 50.29 2(8)

10 Abiel Vasquez SO Ft. Wayne Bis 52.73 1(2)

11 Mark Sikorski SO Ft. Wayne No 53.93 1(3)

Braxton Jimenez SR Rochester Co DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Seth Scheiber SR Ft. Wayne Bis 50.02

2 Abiel Vasquez SO Ft. Wayne Bis 52.73

3 Mark Sikorski SO Ft. Wayne No 53.93

Section 2 of 2

1 Da'Marion Walker SR Muncie Centr 43.30

2 Caleb Carter JR Merrillville 43.49

3 RaShaun Donald SR Merrillville 43.91

4 Caleb Reust FR Huntington N 44.08

5 Chris Covey JR Huntington N 45.33

6 Jayden Almendralo JR Ft. Wayne No 45.42

7 Brice Hines JR Muncie Centr 50.04

8 Kaiden Towell SO Rochester Co 50.29

Braxton Jimenez SR Rochester Co DNS

#10 Girls 300m Hurdles
1:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Leah  Handshoe JR Leo 48.08 2(1) 10

2 Ryann Parrish JR Homestead 49.13 2(2) 8

3 Adison Smith SR Carroll (Fort 49.68 2(3) 6

4 Emma Holzinger SO Huntington N 50.31 2(4) 5

5 Alex Shaw SR Carroll (Fort 50.65 2(5) 4

6 Gloria Coolman SR Leo 52.61 2(6) 3

7 Arianna Betterly SR Huntington N 53.49 2(7) 2

8 Arianna Osborn FR Homestead 55.67 2(8) 1

9 Emily Basham JR Rochester Co 55.96 1(1)

10 Macie Nelson SO Rochester Co 56.94 1(2)

11 Vada Hackbush JR Ft. Wayne No 57.26 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
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#10 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Emily Basham JR Rochester Co 55.96

2 Macie Nelson SO Rochester Co 56.94

3 Vada Hackbush JR Ft. Wayne No 57.26

Section 2 of 2

1 Leah  Handshoe JR Leo 48.08

2 Ryann Parrish JR Homestead 49.13

3 Adison Smith SR Carroll (Fort 49.68

4 Emma Holzinger SO Huntington N 50.31

5 Alex Shaw SR Carroll (Fort 50.65

6 Gloria Coolman SR Leo 52.61

7 Arianna Betterly SR Huntington N 53.49

8 Arianna Osborn FR Homestead 55.67

#11 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
2:40 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Merrillville (A) 43.25 10

1) Armani Glass SR 2) Michael Jones SO

3) Devin Sanders SR 4) Devon Davis SR

2 Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers (A) 46.06 8

1) Krashaun Menson JR 2) Robert Hogue SO

3) Sir Hale JR 4) Nick  Hall SO

3 Huntington North (A) 46.43 6

1) Jackson Holzinger SR 2) Caleb Reust FR

3) Chris Covey JR 4) Lawson Shearer SR

4 Ft. Wayne North Side (A) 46.56 5

1) Ja'suan  Lambert SR 2) Jaylen Springer SO

3) Jordan Turner JR 4) Michael  Dye SO

5 Rochester Community (A) 46.71 4

1) Braxton Mencias JR 2) Zach Pickens JR

3) DJ Basham FR 4) Zak Daake SR

6 Muncie Central (A) 47.41 3

1) Adonnis Logan SR 2) Ashton Chambers SO

3) William Mcglothan SR 4) Da'Marion Walker SR

7 South Bend Clay (A) 56.77 2

1) Alijhia Rainey SR 2) Jeremiah Annis SR

3) McKenzie Dawning SR 4) Korie Schubbe JR

8 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 59.51 1

1) Dane Kilby JR 2) A'Careon James SO

3) David Hunter JR 4) Roman Santos SO

#12 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

#12 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
2:35 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Leo (A) 52.68 10

1) Leah  Handshoe JR 2) Gloria Coolman SR

3) Abby Moher SR 4) Karis Davis JR

2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 52.96 8

1) Dylainey Floyd SO 2) Aliyah Sauder FR

3) Danielle Adjei SO 4) Rylee Shotts SR

3 Huntington North (A) 54.46 6

1) Grace  Gross  SR 2) Olivia Hartup JR

3) Arianna Betterly SR 4) Emma Holzinger SO

4 Ft. Wayne North Side (A) 54.70 5

1) Maggie Jordan SO 2) Jaliyah  Paige  FR

3) Tasia  Chaney  JR 4) Myla  Smith  SO

5 Rochester Community (A) 54.87 4

1) Macie Nelson SO 2) Savanah Eccles SO

3) Kenzie Bradley JR 4) Kami Burkett JR

6 Homestead (A) 55.67 3

1) Jasmine Barnes FR 2) Jaiden Miller FR

3) Josie Gery SR 4) Hailey Almodovar JR

7 Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers (A) 59.46 2

1) Amethyste Berghoff SR 2) Addie  Davis FR

3) infini hill FR 4) Delaney Bailey SR

#13 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
1:55 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 3:30.09 10

1) Jemel Kerlegrand SR 2) Jeremiah Lemmon FR

3) Darrius Sanders SR 4) Connor Jackson SR

2 Merrillville (A) 3:44.82 8

1) George Tyrone JR 2) Messiah Selby SR

3) Kwata Osborne JR 4) Mikel Evans SR

3 Muncie Central (A) 3:50.58 6

1) Princeton Young SO 2) Damon Wilkins FR

3) Sam Voss SR 4) Luke Wray SO

4 Huntington North (A) 3:50.90 5

1) Brayden Voght SO 2) Micah Plemons SO

3) Braeden Christiansen FR 4) Gatlin Boxell SO

5 Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers (A) 4:02.39 4

1) Jack Nelson JR 2) Will Steigmeyer SR

3) Pat  Anzini FR 4) Abiel Vasquez SO

6 Ft. Wayne North Side (A) 4:06.81 3

1) Michael  Dye SO 2) Zxavier Lehmkuhle SR

3) Dominick Malone FR 4) Jason Harrison FR
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#14 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
1:45 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Huntington North (A) 4:11.77 10

1) Gracie Fields FR 2) Ella Colclesser FR

3) Regan Slagel JR 4) Addy Wiley JR

2 Homestead (A) 4:12.53 8

1) Elena Knecht FR 2) Sydney Couch SO

3) Grace Stedge JR 4) McKenzie McConahay SO

3 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 4:21.01 6

1) Anna Vie SO 2) Molly Bail SO

3) Shelby Christman SR 4) Marybeth Hall FR

4 Leo (A) 4:35.01 5

1) Taylor Swygart FR 2) Willow Kieffer FR

3) Taylor  Stine JR 4) Bay Wieland FR

5 Ft. Wayne North Side (A) 4:39.19 4

1) Daniya  Grady  FR 2) Nile  Hopson  SO

3) Maggie Jordan SO 4) Jaliyah  Paige  FR

#15 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
2:25 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Huntington North (A) 8:37.04 10

1) Connor Miller SR 2) JT York JR

3) Jordan Rockey SO 4) Harrison Niswander JR

2 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 8:40.57 8

1) Jeremiah Lemmon FR 2) Jacob Lewis JR

3) Chyrzor Baltazard JR 4) Connor Jackson SR

3 Ft. Wayne North Side (A) 9:10.08 6

1) Owen Stewart SO 2) Xavier Shipley SO

3) Garett  Jauregui SO 4) Carter Craig JR

4 Merrillville (A) 9:23.08 5

1) David Walton SO 2) Joshua Tuggle JR

3) Jeremie Lander SR 4) Malik Hall SR

5 Muncie Central (A) 9:28.83 4

1) Jagger Scott SR 2) Gabe Reynolds FR

3) Steven Lovell SR 4) Sam Voss SR

6 Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers (A) 9:51.57 3

1) tommy Mccomb FR 2) Will Steigmeyer SR

3) Pat  Anzini FR 4) Cody Raideau SO

Rochester Community (A) DNS

1) Peyton Hiatt JR 2) Chris Rohr SO

3) Dylan Stieninger JR 4) RJ Keranko SO

#16 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

#16 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
2:15 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Homestead (A) 10:20.65 10

1) Lauren  Saddington FR 2) Audrey Seitz SO

3) Addison Knoblauch FR 4) Amelia Faber JR

2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 10:29.00 8

1) Madalyn Ruch JR 2) Maura Sloffer FR

3) Hadley Snell FR 4) Shelby Christman SR

3 Huntington North (A) 10:36.85 6

1) Hanna  Whitney  SR 2) Johanna Bragg FR

3) Lily  Clanin  SR 4) Elle McDonald FR

4 Leo (A) 10:43.48 5

1) Maya Norris FR 2) Isabelle Shenfeld FR

3) Renee Beaubien JR 4) Eden  Norris JR

5 Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers (A) 11:12.37 4

1) Sarah Busch SR 2) luissa Paris FR

3) Kathryn Heiny SR 4) Hannah Hawkins SR

6 Ft. Wayne North Side (A) 12:26.58 3

1) Vada Hackbush  JR 2) Jasmine Castillo JR

3) Destiny Douglas FR 4) Kasey Craig JR

Rochester Community (A) DNS

1) Araceli Ochoa SO 2) Zoe Seward SO

3) Elana Bode JR 4) Madilyn Calloway JR

#17 Boys 800m SMR
2:10 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Merrillville (A) 1:36.22 10

1) Armani Glass SR 2) Michael Jones SO

3) Devon Davis SR 4) Brendan Rogers SR

2 Huntington North (A) 1:40.10 8

1) Zach Zehner SR 2) Nate Elliott SO

3) Jackson Holzinger SR 4) Lawson Shearer SR

3 Muncie Central (A) 1:40.61 6

1) Adonnis Logan SR 2) Da'Marion Walker SR

3) Ashton Chambers SO 4) William Mcglothan SR

4 Ft. Wayne North Side (A) 1:41.66 5

1) Trevon Redmond SR 2) Jordan Turner JR

3) Michael  Dye SO 4) Jaylen Springer SO

5 Rochester Community (A) 1:42.57 4

1) Braxton Mencias JR 2) DJ Basham FR

3) Zak Daake SR 4) Zach Pickens JR

6 Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers (A) 1:44.99 3

1) Krashaun Menson JR 2) Robert Hogue SO

3) Brody Glenn JR 4) Seth Scheiber SR
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#17 Boys 800m SMR (cont'd)
2:10 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
7 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 1:47.05 2

1) Dane Kilby JR 2) A'Careon James SO

3) David Hunter JR 4) Jemel Kerlegrand SR

8 South Bend Clay (A) 2:04.93 1

1) McKenzie Dawning SR 2) Korie Schubbe JR

3) Jeremiah Annis SR 4) Andrew Hanson SO

#18 Girls 800m SMR
2:05 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Homestead (A) 1:58.78 10

1) Jasmine Barnes FR 2) Jaiden Miller FR

3) Ryann Parrish JR 4) Bella Peckinpaugh SR

2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 2:01.11 8

1) Dylainey Floyd SO 2) Aliyah Sauder FR

3) Rylee Shotts SR 4) Hanna Shotts SO

3 Leo (A) 2:05.32 6

1) Abby Moher SR 2) Joy Wolf FR

3) Karis Davis JR 4) Brook  Dager JR

4 Huntington North (A) 2:05.55 5

1) Sydney Palmer FR 2) Gloria Friesen FR

3) Grace  Gross  SR 4) Adrianna Nightenhelser SO

5 Ft. Wayne North Side (A) 2:06.43 4

1) Maggie Jordan SO 2) Camira  Wilson SR

3) Tasia  Chaney  JR 4) Hanna  Moore  FR

6 Rochester Community (A) 2:07.53 3

1) Kasey Gray FR 2) Savanah Eccles SO

3) Kenzie Bradley JR 4) Kami Burkett JR

7 Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers (A) 2:17.89 2

1) Amethyste Berghoff SR 2) Addie  Davis FR

3) infini hill FR 4) Janelle Mondragon JR

#19 Boys 2400m DMR
12:25 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Merrillville (A) 5:53.97 10

1) Joshua Tuggle JR 2) Jeremie Lander SR

3) Brendan Rogers SR 4) Malik Hall SR

2 Huntington North (A) 5:53.99 8

1) Lawson Shearer SR 2) Connor Miller SR

3) Caleb Reust FR 4) Harrison Niswander JR

3 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 6:03.98 6

1) Connor Jackson SR 2) Jeremiah Lemmon FR

3) Cole Sikorski JR 4) Chyrzor Baltazard JR

#19 Boys 2400m DMR (cont'd)
12:25 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Muncie Central (A) 6:18.55 5

1) Eric Redfield FR 2) Jagger Scott SR

3) Luke Wray SO 4) Sam Voss SR

5 Rochester Community (A) 6:22.57 4

1) Zach Pickens JR 2) RJ Keranko SO

3) Braxton Jimenez SR 4) Peyton Hiatt JR

6 Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers (A) 7:05.85 3

1) Jack Nelson JR 2) tommy Mccomb FR

3) Will Steigmeyer SR 4) Cody Raideau SO

#20 Girls 2400m DMR
12:15 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Huntington North (A) 7:05.81 10

1) Addy Wiley JR 2) Elle McDonald FR

3) Regan Slagel JR 4) Johanna Bragg FR

2 Homestead (A) 7:10.73 8

1) Elena Knecht FR 2) Reagan Albers SO

3) Grace Stedge JR 4) Addison Knoblauch FR

3 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 7:14.66 6

1) Anna Vie SO 2) Madalyn Ruch JR

3) Marybeth Hall FR 4) Shelby Christman SR

4 Leo (A) 7:23.03 5

1) Bay Wieland FR 2) Eden  Norris JR

3) Taylor  Stine JR 4) Maya Norris FR

5 Ft. Wayne North Side (A) 7:40.92 4

1) Daniya  Grady  FR 2) Kalissa Calliham SR

3) Nile  Hopson  SO 4) Kasey Craig JR

6 Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers (A) 7:46.47 3

1) Kathryn Heiny SR 2) Hannah Hawkins SR

3) Janelle Mondragon JR 4) Sarah Busch SR

7 Rochester Community (A) 7:53.60 2

1) Macie Nelson SO 2) Zoe Seward SO

3) Araceli Ochoa SO 4) Madilyn Calloway JR

#21 Boys High Jump
Starting Height is 5-4 Then up 2" to 6-0 then 1" thereafter

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Krashaun Menson JR Ft. Wayne Bis5' 10" 10

2 Silas Mathis JR Merrillville 5' 10" 8

3 Brayden Voght SO Huntington N 5' 8" 6

4 Jerramie Johnson FR Muncie Centr 5' 6" 5

5 Caleb Reust FR Huntington N 5' 3" 4

6 Kaiden Towell SO Rochester Co5' 0" 3

Dalman Alexander SO Ft. Wayne NoNH
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#21 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Braxton Jimenez SR Rochester CoNH

David Hunter JR Ft. Wayne NoNH

RaShaun Donald SR Merrillville NH

#22 Girls High Jump
Starting Height is 4-4. Up 2" till 5-0. Then up 1" thereafter

11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Adison Smith SR Carroll (Fort 5' 2" 10

2 Leah  Handshoe JR Leo 4' 10" 8

2 Tasia  Chaney JR Ft. Wayne No4' 10" 8

4 Jasmine  Green JR Ft. Wayne No4' 8" 5

5 Bella Peckinpaugh SR Homestead 4' 8" 4

6 Hailey Almodovar JR Homestead 4' 6" 3

7 Jadyn Stetcher FR Huntington N 4' 6" 2

8 Molly Bail SO Carroll (Fort 4' 3" 1

9 MaKenna Jackson FR Rochester Co4' 3"

10 Sydney Palmer FR Huntington N 4' 0"

10 Jacky  Gill JR Leo 4' 0"

Ella Brooks SO Rochester CoNH

#23 Boys Pole Vault
Starting Height is 8-6. Up 6" till 13-0 then up 3" thereafter

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Zak Daake SR Rochester Co10' 6" 10

2 Dustin Siebert JR Rochester Co10' 6" 8

3 Jamar Williams SR Merrillville 9' 6" 5.5

3 Branson Bales JR Huntington N 9' 6" 5.5

5 Isaiah  Adams SR Ft. Wayne No9' 6" 4

6 Jayden Almendralo JR Ft. Wayne No9' 6" 3

7 Dominic Lisinicchia SO Huntington N 9' 0" 2

8 Mark Sikorski SO Ft. Wayne No8' 0" 1

9 Carter Craig JR Ft. Wayne No8' 0"

Shad Ulrich SR Merrillville NH

#24 Girls Pole Vault
Starting Height is 6-6. Up 6" to 9-6.  Then up 3" thereafter

11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Josie Gery SR Homestead 10' 0" 10

2 Bella Hoogland JR Carroll (Fort 9' 0" 7

2 Addison Windsor FR Carroll (Fort 9' 0" 7

4 Janna Teusch SO Huntington N 8' 6" 5

5 Allison Sierks FR Homestead 8' 0" 4

6 Olivia Hartup JR Huntington N 7' 6" 3

7 Jacky  Gill JR Leo 7' 6" 2

#24 Girls Pole Vault (cont'd)
11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
8 Sophia  Bresnahan FR Leo 7' 6" 1

9 MaKenna Jackson FR Rochester Co6' 6"

10 Mackenzie Leslie JR Rochester Co6' 0"

11 Itoro Udoh SO Ft. Wayne No6' 0"

#25 Boys Long Jump
1 Hour Open Pit:  3 Attempts...Top 9 to Finals for 3 more attempts

11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Darrius Sanders SR Ft. Wayne No21' 2"  (NW) 10

2 Armani Glass SR Merrillville 21' 11 /4  (NW) 8

3 Brody Glenn JR Ft. Wayne Bis20' 03 /4  (NW) 6

4 William Mcglothan SR Muncie Centr 18' 9"  (NW) 5

5 Damon Wilkins FR Muncie Centr 18' 61 /2  (NW) 4

6 Braxton Mencias JR Rochester Co18' 61 /4  (NW) 3

7 David Hunter JR Ft. Wayne No18' 43 /4  (NW) 2

8 RaShaun Donald SR Merrillville 18' 41 /4  (NW) 1

9 Jackson Holzinger SR Huntington N 18' 4"  (NW)

10 Nick  Hall SO Ft. Wayne Bis17' 51 /2  (NW)

11 Braeden Christiansen FR Huntington N 16' 101 /4  (NW)

12 Nolan Helm SR Rochester Co16' 41 /4  (NW)

13 Matthew Klaybor JR South Bend C8' 11"  (NW)

Michael  Dye SO Ft. Wayne NoDNS  (NW)

#26 Girls Long Jump
1 Hour Open Pit...3 attempts...Top 9 to Finals for 3 more attempts

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Adison Smith SR Carroll (Fort 15' 91 /4  (NW) 10

2 Josie Gery SR Homestead 15' 11 /4  (NW) 8

3 Gloria Coolman SR Leo 14' 10"  (NW) 6

4 Lily  Clanin SR Huntington N 14' 61 /2  (NW) 5

5 Aliyah Sauder FR Carroll (Fort 14' 43 /4  (NW) 4

6 Taylor Swygart FR Leo 14' 31 /2  (NW) 3

7 Grace Stedge JR Homestead 13' 8"  (NW) 2

8 Janna Teusch SO Huntington N 13' 7"  (NW) 1

9 Janelle Mondragon JR Ft. Wayne Bis12' 01 /4  (NW)

10 Delaney Bailey SR Ft. Wayne Bis11' 33 /4  (NW)

Kami Burkett JR Rochester CoNM  (NW)

MaKenna Jackson FR Rochester CoNM  (NW)

#27 Boys Shot Put
Top 9 Make Finals

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Kenneth Grant JR Merrillville 50' 0" 2(1) 10

2 Marshall Fishback JR Rochester Co46' 81 /2 2(2) 8
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#27 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
3 Jordan King FR Ft. Wayne No43' 9" 2(3) 6

4 Kenneth Gresham JR Merrillville 42' 81 /4 2(4) 5

5 Damon Baney JR Ft. Wayne No42' 71 /2 2(5) 4

6 Tiler Carr SO Huntington N 42' 51 /2 2(6) 3

7 Jameson Beaty SR Muncie Centr 40' 4" 1(1) 2

8 Jeremiah Annis SR South Bend C39' 10" 2(7) 1

9 Alexander Stark SR Muncie Centr 37' 4" 1(2)

10 Dayne Pefley SR Huntington N 36' 111 /2 1(3)

11 Michael Bird SR Ft. Wayne No36' 33 /4 2(8)

12 Terrell  Coleman JR Ft. Wayne No35' 6" 1(4)

13 Hunter Shriver SO Rochester Co35' 4" 1(5)

14 Elias Conrad SR Ft. Wayne Bis35' 21 /4 1(6)

15 Tristian Woodcox FR Ft. Wayne Bis34' 111 /4 1(7)

16 McKenzie Dawning SR South Bend C33' 21 /2 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Jameson Beaty SR Muncie Centr 40' 4"

2 Alexander Stark SR Muncie Centr 37' 4"

3 Dayne Pefley SR Huntington N 36' 111 /2

4 Terrell  Coleman JR Ft. Wayne No35' 6"

5 Hunter Shriver SO Rochester Co35' 4"

6 Elias Conrad SR Ft. Wayne Bis35' 21 /4

7 Tristian Woodcox FR Ft. Wayne Bis34' 111 /4

8 McKenzie Dawning SR South Bend C33' 21 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 Kenneth Grant JR Merrillville 50' 0"

2 Marshall Fishback JR Rochester Co46' 81 /2

3 Jordan King FR Ft. Wayne No43' 9"

4 Kenneth Gresham JR Merrillville 42' 81 /4

5 Damon Baney JR Ft. Wayne No42' 71 /2

6 Tiler Carr SO Huntington N 42' 51 /2

7 Jeremiah Annis SR South Bend C39' 10"

8 Michael Bird SR Ft. Wayne No36' 33 /4

#28 Girls Shot Put
Top 9 Make Finals

11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Ali  Sparks JR Carroll (Fort 36' 51 /4 2(1) 10

2 Kennedy Jackson SO Rochester Co34' 71 /4 2(2) 8

3 Isabel Niswander JR Huntington N 30' 01 /2 2(3) 6

4 Maddie  Husband SR Huntington N 29' 101 /4 2(4) 5

5 Tori Straley JR Carroll (Fort 29' 31 /2 2(5) 4

6 Katie Busch JR Leo 29' 13 /4 2(6) 3

7 Katelyn  Fry JR Leo 27' 101 /4 2(7) 2

#28 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 Jada Bright JR Ft. Wayne Bis26' 6" 1(1) 1

9 Camira  Wilson SR Ft. Wayne No25' 81 /4 1(2)

10 Shelby Kuperus FR Homestead 25' 2" 1(3)

11 Melody Hisey SO Rochester Co23' 10" 1(4)

12 Bailey Bostwick SR Homestead 21' 43 /4 1(5)

13 Riley Howard JR Ft. Wayne Bis20' 111 /4 1(6)

14 Delaney Scherrer JR Ft. Wayne No16' 93 /4 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Jada Bright JR Ft. Wayne Bis26' 6"

2 Camira  Wilson SR Ft. Wayne No25' 81 /4

3 Shelby Kuperus FR Homestead 25' 2"

4 Melody Hisey SO Rochester Co23' 10"

5 Bailey Bostwick SR Homestead 21' 43 /4

6 Riley Howard JR Ft. Wayne Bis20' 111 /4

7 Delaney Scherrer JR Ft. Wayne No16' 93 /4

Flight 2 of 2

1 Ali  Sparks JR Carroll (Fort 36' 51 /4

2 Kennedy Jackson SO Rochester Co34' 71 /4

3 Isabel Niswander JR Huntington N 30' 01 /2

4 Maddie  Husband SR Huntington N 29' 101 /4

5 Tori Straley JR Carroll (Fort 29' 31 /2

6 Katie Busch JR Leo 29' 13 /4

7 Katelyn  Fry JR Leo 27' 101 /4

#29 Boys Discus
Top 9 Make Finals

11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Aaron Thompson JR Merrillville 146' 4" 2(1) 10

2 Marshall Fishback JR Rochester Co139' 7" 2(2) 8

3 Jameson Beaty SR Muncie Centr 126' 7" 2(3) 6

4 Nate Elliott SO Huntington N 122' 11" 2(4) 5

5 Terrell  Coleman JR Ft. Wayne No120' 1" 1(1) 4

6 Michael Bird SR Ft. Wayne No109' 10" 2(5) 3

7 Alexander Stark SR Muncie Centr 102' 7" 1(2) 2

8 Jeremiah Annis SR South Bend C100' 3" 2(6) 1

9 Dayne Pefley SR Huntington N 96' 7" 2(7)

10 Joel Hensley SR Rochester Co96' 2" 1(3)

11 Alex Esslinger JR Ft. Wayne No93' 9" 1(4)

12 McKenzie Dawning SR South Bend C89' 5" 1(5)

13 Jordan King FR Ft. Wayne No88' 1" 1(6)

14 Elias Conrad SR Ft. Wayne Bis80' 11" 1(7)

15 Jayden Sykes SO Ft. Wayne Bis73' 11" 1(8)
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#29 Boys Discus (cont'd)
11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

Morris Smoot SO Merrillville NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Terrell  Coleman JR Ft. Wayne No120' 1"

2 Alexander Stark SR Muncie Centr 102' 7"

3 Joel Hensley SR Rochester Co96' 2"

4 Alex Esslinger JR Ft. Wayne No93' 9"

5 McKenzie Dawning SR South Bend C89' 5"

6 Jordan King FR Ft. Wayne No88' 1"

7 Elias Conrad SR Ft. Wayne Bis80' 11"

8 Jayden Sykes SO Ft. Wayne Bis73' 11"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Aaron Thompson JR Merrillville 146' 4"

2 Marshall Fishback JR Rochester Co139' 7"

3 Jameson Beaty SR Muncie Centr 126' 7"

4 Nate Elliott SO Huntington N 122' 11"

5 Michael Bird SR Ft. Wayne No109' 10"

6 Jeremiah Annis SR South Bend C100' 3"

7 Dayne Pefley SR Huntington N 96' 7"

Morris Smoot SO Merrillville NM

#30 Girls Discus
Top 9 Make finals

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Katelyn  Fry JR Leo 116' 10" 2(1) 10

2 Ali  Sparks JR Carroll (Fort 112' 9" 2(2) 8

3 Katie Busch JR Leo 104' 3" 2(3) 6

4 Maddie  Husband SR Huntington N 95' 8" 2(4) 5

5 Tori Straley JR Carroll (Fort 90' 3" 2(5) 4

6 Morgan Wagner FR Homestead 83' 5" 1(1) 3

7 Shelby Kuperus FR Homestead 74' 11" 1(2) 2

8 Melody Hisey SO Rochester Co74' 6" 1(3) 1

9 Isabel Niswander JR Huntington N 72' 8" 2(6)

10 Jasmin Burton SO Ft. Wayne No53' 5" 1(4)

11 Gwendolyn  Jakway JR Ft. Wayne No49' 8" 1(5)

12 Riley Howard JR Ft. Wayne Bis47' 2" 1(6)

13 virginia gladding FR Ft. Wayne Bis45' 1" 1(7)

Kennedy Jackson SO Rochester CoNM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Morgan Wagner FR Homestead 83' 5"

2 Shelby Kuperus FR Homestead 74' 11"

#30 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
3 Melody Hisey SO Rochester Co74' 6"

4 Jasmin Burton SO Ft. Wayne No53' 5"

5 Gwendolyn  Jakway JR Ft. Wayne No49' 8"

6 Riley Howard JR Ft. Wayne Bis47' 2"

7 virginia gladding FR Ft. Wayne Bis45' 1"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Katelyn  Fry JR Leo 116' 10"

2 Ali  Sparks JR Carroll (Fort 112' 9"

3 Katie Busch JR Leo 104' 3"

4 Maddie  Husband SR Huntington N 95' 8"

5 Tori Straley JR Carroll (Fort 90' 3"

6 Isabel Niswander JR Huntington N 72' 8"

Kennedy Jackson SO Rochester CoNM

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Merrillville MERR 140.5

2 Huntington North HUNT 90.5

3 Muncie Central MUNC 87

4 Ft. Wayne Northrop FT.2 86

5 Rochester Community ROCH 80

6 Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers FT.3 47

7 Ft. Wayne North Side FT. 37

8 South Bend Clay SOUT 5

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Carroll (Fort Wayne) CARR 149

2 Leo LEO 124

3 Huntington North HUNT 111

4 Homestead HOME 106

5 Ft. Wayne North Side FT. 44

6 Rochester Community ROCH 26

7 Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers FT.3 15
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